

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 277 of 2024**

=====

GUNJAN SAMIR BAROT  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

JATIN V YADAV(8946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

YAGNESHKUMAR S JOSHI(8074) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

**Date : 09/01/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

**Notice**, returnable on 01.02.2024. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent-State.

Respondent No.2 to be served through concerned Police Station.

KUMAR ALOK

**(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)**