

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE  
FIR/ORDER) NO. 46759 of 2023**

**With**

**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 46767 of 2023**

**With**

**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 115 of 2024**

**With**

**F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 330 of 2024**

**With**

**F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 45416 of 2023**

**With**

**F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 45525 of 2023**

**With**

**F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 45687 of 2023**

**With**

**F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 46604 of 2023**

**With**

**F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 46635 of 2023**

**With**

**F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 46650 of 2023**

**With**

**F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 277 of 2024**

**With**

**F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 328 of 2024**

**With**

**F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 405 of 2024**

**With**

**F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 406 of 2024**

=====

**SUNIL MOTILAL DANGI**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR. KIRITKUMAR L MEHTA(14358) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

**Date : 25/01/2024**

**COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Office objections to be removed within two weeks from today, failing which, the matters shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Court.

KUMAR ALOK

**(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)**