

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 277 of 2024

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 277 of 2024

=====

GUNJAN SAMIR BAROT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

JATIN V YADAV(8946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

YAGNESHKUMAR S JOSHI(8074) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ANKIT Y BACHANI(5424) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out learned advocates for the respective parties are present.

In the interest of justice, list the matter on **20.07.2026**.

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni